PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8066399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUE VISION LABS UK LIMITED	07/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYFT, INC.	
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET SUITE 400	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16694516
Application Number:	17142045
Application Number:	18132127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508152600

Email: jthambidurai@sheppardmullin.com, svpatents@sheppardmullin.com,

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1540 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 120 Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48JH-280054 280077 280090	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. SOONG	
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Soong/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment_L226_BVL_to_Lyft#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment L226 BVL to Lyft#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 064315 FRAME: 0187** 508019248

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made by and between Blue Vision Labs UK Limited, a corporation ("Assignor"), and Lyft, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), as of the date of the last signature.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and throughout the world, including any progeny thereof, such as continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications; any ensuing U.S. or foreign Letters Patent that may issue from the patent application or its progeny; any patents that may issue from reexamination or reissue proceedings of the ensuing U.S. or foreign Letters Patent; and any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the same good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications and foreign Letters Patent any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world pursuant to the Patents, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to any such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patents, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Patents.

ASSIGNOR:

Blue Vision Labs UK Limited	
By: Christopher Reilly Name: Christopher Reilly	July 19, 2023
Name: Christopher Reilly	
Title: Director	
ASSIGNEE:	
Lyft, Inc.	
By: Rev han	July 19, 2023
Name: Kevin C. Chen	
Title: Assistant Secretary	

EXHIBIT A

Appl, No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
16/694,516	11/25/2019	10,914,605	02/09/2021	Guided Batching
17/142,045	01/05/2021	11,651,513	05/16/2023	Guided Batching
18/132,127	04/07/2023			Guided Batching